File No.	191100		Committee Item N	lo
		•	Board Item No.	50
		• ,		

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Board of Sup	pervisors Meeting	Date: Date:	November 5, 2019
Cmte Boar	d		
	Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative Analyst Youth Commission Report Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover Lett MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	er and	
OTHER		•	
	Public Works Order No. 202019 Planning Department Motion No. Public Works Tentative Map Dec Tax Certificate - 9/27/19 Final Map		
Prepared by Prepared by		Date: Date:	November 1, 2019

[Final Map 9608 - 1050 Baker Street]

Motion approving Final Map 9608, a six residential unit condominium project, located at 1050 Baker Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1117, Lot No. 001; and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 9608", a six residential unit condominium project, located at 1050 Baker Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1117, Lot No. 001, comprising four sheets, approved October 15, 2019, by Department of Public Works Order No. 202019, is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 9608; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the Planning Department, by its letter dated November 1, 2018, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto. **DESCRIPTION APPROVED:**

Br St

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

10

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

City and County Surveyor

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works

GENERAL - DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
City Hall, Room 348
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, S.F., CA 94102
(415) 554-6920 www.SFPublicWorks.org



London N. Breed, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Public Works Order No: 202019

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 9608, 1050 BAKER STREET, A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 001 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 1117 (OR ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER 1117-001). [SEE MAP]

A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated NOVEMBER 1, 2018 stated that the subdivision is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 9608", comprising 4 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated NOVEMBER 1, 2018, from the City Planning Department stating the subdivision is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



Docusigned by:
Brue Storrs

Storrs, Bruce 97ABC41507B0494... County Surveyor DocuSigned b

Muru, Moliammed

Nuru, Mohammett 45AB17F474FA...

Director



Certificate Of Completion

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Envelope Id: 19BDAE952FA5483BAFDBD0D05103F569

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Subject: Order 202019 - Final Map 9608; 1050 Baker Street

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2

Signatures: 2

Certificate Pages: 2 AutoNav: Enabled Initials; 0

Envelope Originator: DPW DocuSign

Status: Completed

s; 0

DPW DocuSign

30 Van Ness Ave. Suite 4400 San Francisco, CA 94102

dpw-docusign.service@sfdpw.org

IP Address: 208.121.64.7

Record Tracking

Status: Original

10/12/2019 11:05:59 AM

Holder: DPW DocuSign

Signature

Brua Storrs

97ABC41507B0494.

dpw-docusign.service@sfdpw.org

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Bruce Storrs

Bruce.Storrs@sfdpw.org

Public Works

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 174.254.129.195

Signed using mobile

Timestamp

Sent: 10/12/2019 11:06:00 AM Viewed: 10/12/2019 2:53:30 PM Signed: 10/12/2019 2:53:38 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Nuru, Mohammed

Mohammed.Nuru@sfdpw.org

Director

Public Works

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Muru, Mohammed

81145AB17F474FA...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 208.121.64.13

Sent: 10/12/2019 2:53:39 PM Viewed: 10/15/2019 9:16:59 AM Signed: 10/15/2019 9:17:03 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events

Signature

Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events

Status

Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events

Status.

Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events

Status

Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events

Status

Status

Timestamp

Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events

Steinberg, David

David.Steinberg@sfdpw.org
Executive Assistant to the Director

San Francisco Public Works

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

COPIED

Sent: 10/12/2019 11:06:00 AM

Carbon Copy Events

Daniel, Shane

hane.Daniel@sfdpw.org

City and County of San Francisco

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

Status

COPIED

Timestamp

Sent: 10/12/2019 2:53:39 PM

	•	
Signature		Timestamp

Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	10/12/2019 2:53:39 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	10/15/2019 9:16:59 AM
Certified Delivered		
Signing Complete	Security Checked	10/15/2019 9:17:03 AM

Record No .:

Zoning:

Applicant:

Project Address:

SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Planning Commission Motion No. 20322

HEARING DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2018

1650 Mission St. Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103-2479

Reception: 415.558.6378

RM-2 (Residential-Mixed, Moderate Density District) 25-X Height and Bulk District

415.558.6409

Block/Lot: 1117/001

R. Boyd McSparran

Gellman, Goldstein, Melbostad, Harris and McSparran 1388 Sutter Street, Suite 1000, San Francisco, CA 94109

Staff Contact: Laura Ajello - (415) 575-9142

laura.ajello@sfgov.org

2018-005800CND

1050 BAKER STREET

Planning Information: 415.558.6377

ADOPTING FINDINGS RELATING TO ACONDOMINIUM CONVERSION SUBDIVISION OF A THREE-STORY, SIX-UNIT BUILDING INTO RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUMS, PURSUANT TO THE GENERAL PLAN AND SUBDIVISION CODE SECTIONS 1386 AND 1396.4. WITHIN AN RM-2 (RESIDENTIAL-MIXED, MODERATE DENSITY) ZONING DISTRICT AND A 25-X HEIGHT AND BULK DISTRICT.

PREAMBLE

On January 18, 2018, R. Boyd McSparran (hereinafter "Project Sponsor") filed an application with the Department of Public Works, Bureau of Street Use and Mapping for Planning Department review to allow the Condominium Conversion Subdivision of a three-story, six-unit building into residential condominiums within an RM-2 (Residential-Mixed, Moderate Density District) Zoning District and a 25-X Height and Bulk District. The subject building is considered a legal use as the Report of Residential Building Record indicates that the legal authorized occupancy and use is a six-unit dwelling.

The Planning Department Commission Secretary is the custodian of records; the File for Case No. 2018-005800CND is located at 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, California.

On October 25, 2018, the San Francisco Planning Commission (hereinafter "Commission") conducted a duly noticed public hearing at a regularly scheduled meeting on Condominium Conversion Subdivision Application No. 2018-005800CND.

Section 1396, Article 9 of the Subdivision Code of the City and County of San Francisco sets forth the following rules and regulations for condominium conversions:

A. Units may be converted to condominiums so long as they meet the requirements of the Expedited Conversion Program per the Subdivision Code. An exception is provided for two-unit buildings where both units are owner-occupied for one year.

- B. The following categories of buildings may be converted to condominiums:
 - i. Buildings consisting of four units or less in which at least one of the units has been occupied continuously by one of the owners of record for six years prior to the annual April 15th triggering date for conversions and owners of record had a fully executed agreement for an exclusive right of occupancy on or before April 15, 2013.
 - ii. Buildings consisting of six units or less in which at least three of the units have been occupied continuously by three of the owners of record for six years prior to the annual April 15th triggering date for conversion and the owners of record had a fully executed agreement for an exclusive right of occupancy on or before April 15, 2013.

The Subdivision Code requires that the Planning Commission hold a public hearing to review condominium conversion subdivisions containing five to six units for consistency with the General Plan and applicable provisions of the Subdivision Code where at least one unit is residential. The Code calls for a sales program which promotes affirmative action in housing, a non-transferable tenant right of first-refusal to purchase the unit occupied by the tenant and various relocation requirements, including the right to a \$1,000 relocation payment.

The Subdivision Code further provides for a recorded offer of a lifetime lease for all tenants as a condition of final map approval, and requires that no less than 40 percent of the units as represented through the owning or renting tenant of each unit either have signed Intent to Purchase forms or be in a position of accepting the offer for such a lifetime lease. The Code prohibits any increase in rents while the conversion application is pending before the City.

Section 1386, Article 9 of the Subdivision Code of the City and County of San Francisco requires that the Planning Commission disapprove the Tentative Map if it determines that vacancies in the project have been increased, elderly or permanently disabled tenants have been displaced or discriminated against in leasing units, evictions have occurred for the purpose of preparing the building for conversion, or the subdivider has knowingly submitted incorrect information (to mislead or misdirect efforts by agencies of the City in the administration of the Subdivision Code). In the evaluation of displacement of elderly tenants, the Commission shall consider any such displacements over the preceding three years and the reasons for the displacement

The project was determined not to be a project under CEQA Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378 because there is no direct or indirect physical change in the environment.

The Commission has heard and considered the testimony presented to it at the public hearing and has further considered written materials and oral testimony presented on behalf of the applicant, Department staff and other interested parties.

MOVED, that the Commission hereby approves the Condominium Conversion Subdivision requested in Application No. 2018-005800CND based on the following findings:

FINDINGS

Having reviewed the materials identified in the preamble above, and having heard all testimony and arguments, this Commission finds, concludes, and determines as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are accurate and constitute findings of this Commission.
- 2. The applicant requests Planning Department review of a Condominium Conversion Subdivision Application to allow for the conversion of the multi-unit building.
- 3. As required by Section 1396.4 of the San Francisco Subdivision Code, at least three of the units have been owner occupied continuously by one or more of the owners of record for six years prior to the annual April 15 triggering date for this proposed conversion and the owners of record had a fully executed agreement for an exclusive right of occupancy on or before April 15, 2013.
- 4. Tenants in the subject building were notified of their right-of-first refusal to purchase the unit they occupy, as required by the Subdivision Code, and of other rights to which they are entitled under provisions of the same Code.
- 5. A search of the Rent Board database did not show any tenant petitions or eviction notices filed with the Rent Board in the last 5 years.
- 6. On balance, the Project is consistent with the Objectives and Policies of the General Plan, as follows:

HOUSING ELEMENT

Objectives and Policies

OBJECTIVE 2:

RETAIN EXISTING HOUSING UNITS, AND PROMOTE SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE STANDARDS, WITHOUT JEOPARDIZING AFFORDABILITY.

Policy 2.4:

Promote improvements and continued maintenance to existing units to ensure long term habitation and safety.

Property owners are required to correct outstanding code violations identified in a Physical Inspection Report issued by the Department of Building Inspection (DBI). All work must be completed and a DBI Certificate of Final Completion must be issued prior to DPW approval.

OBJECTIVE 3:

PROTECT THE AFFORDABILITY OF THE EXISTING HOUSING STOCK, ESPECIALLY RENTAL UNITS.

Policy 3.3:

Maintain balance in affordability of existing housing stock by supporting affordable moderate ownership opportunities.

Conversions of rental stock to condominiums help achieve affordable homeownership, providing a category of housing stock for moderate income housing needs. Through the Expedited Conversion Program, properties are eligible to convert from rental units to ownership status so long as owner-occupancy requirements are met.

- 7. Planning Code Section 101.1(b) establishes eight priority-planning policies and requires review of permits for consistency with said policies. On balance, the project does comply with said policies in that:
 - A. That existing neighborhood-serving retail uses be preserved and enhanced and future opportunities for resident employment in and ownership of such businesses be enhanced.

The proposal would have no adverse effect upon existing neighborhood-serving retail uses as it is a change in form of residential tenure.

B. That existing housing and neighborhood character be conserved and protected in order to preserve the cultural and economic diversity of our neighborhoods.

The proposal is a change in form of residential tenure and would not alter the existing housing and neighborhood character of the vicinity.

C. That the City's supply of affordable housing be preserved and enhanced,

No housing would be removed for this project.

D. That commuter traffic not impede MUNI transit service or overburden our streets or neighborhood parking.

The proposal is a change in form of residential tenure and would not affect public transit or neighborhood parking.

E. That a diverse economic base be maintained by protecting our industrial and service sectors from displacement due to commercial office development, and that future opportunities for resident employment and ownership in these sectors be enhanced.

The proposal is a change in form of residential tenure and would not involve the industrial or service sectors of the City.

F. That the City achieve the greatest possible preparedness to protect against injury and loss of life in an earthquake.

The proposal is subject to inspection by the Department of Building Inspection and will be required to make any code required repairs, including those related to life safety issues, prior to the recordation of the final condominium subdivision map.

G. That landmarks and historic buildings be preserved.

The proposal is a change in form of residential tenure and would not affect landmarks or historic buildings.

H. That our parks and open space and their access to sunlight and vistas, be protected from development.

The proposal is a change in form of residential tenure and would not affect public parks or open space.

- 8. The Project is consistent with and would promote the general and specific purposes of the Code provided under Section 101.1(b) in that, as designed, the Project would contribute to the character and stability of the neighborhood and would constitute a beneficial development.
- 9. The Commission hereby finds that approval of the Condominium Conversion Subdivision would promote the health, safety and welfare of the City.

DECISION

That based upon the Record, the submissions by the Applicant, Department staff and other interested parties, the oral testimony presented to this Commission at the public hearings and all other written materials submitted by all parties, the Commission hereby APPROVES Condominium Conversion Subdivision Application No. 2018-005800CND.

I hereby certify that the Planning Commission ADOPTED the foregoing Motion on October 25, 2018.

Jonas P. Jonin

Commission Secretary

AYES:

Hillis, Johnson, Koppel, Richards

NAYS:

None

ABSENT:

Fong, Melgar, Moore

ADOPTED:

October 25, 2018



City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works · Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping ARD OF SUPERVISORS

1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor · San Francisco, CA 94103 sfpublicworks.org · tel 415-554-5810 · fax 415-554-6161





20	1	0 (Cl	2	İ	P	1	2:	0

		_	•	-	_	•	-	-			•	,		-	
								A							
								11	1,						
73	W							w	Κ,						
نية	٠,	*	-	•	ىنى	وبيب		-		•			,	4	ووس

TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: March 9, 2018

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Project	ID:9608						
Project Ty	pe: 6 Units Condo Cor	nversion					
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot				
1050	BAKER ST	1117	001	<u> </u>			
Tentative Map Referral							

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Please review and respond to this referral within 30 days in accordance with the Subdivision Map Act.

for, Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.S. City and County Surveyor	
The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Police of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) environmental review as categorically exempt Class CEQA Determination Date Laboratory, based on the attached checklist.	cies
The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the attached conditions.	
Approved per 2018-005800CND, PC Motion No. 20322	
The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code due to the following reason(s):	

Planner's Name Laura Ajello

aura Ajello

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

for, Scott F. Sanchez, Zoning Administrator

Date November 1, 2018



José Cisneros, Treasurer

TAX CERTIFICATE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office regarding the subdivision identified below:

- 1. There are no liens for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.
- 2. The City and County property taxes and special assessments which are a lien, but not yet due, including estimated taxes, have been paid.

Block:

1117

Lot:

001

Address:

1050 BAKER ST

Dun3445

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated September 27, 2019 this certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from September 27, 2019 or December 31, 2019. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector at tax.certificate@sfgov.org to obtain another certificate.

THE UNDERSIGHED OWNERS ARE THE ONLY PARTIES HAVING RECORD TITLE INTEREST NECESSARY TO CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF THIS MAP, TITLED "FINAL MAP 9608", COMPRISING OF FOUR (4) SHEETS. BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO, WE DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF SAID MAP, THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE SORDER LINE.
OHNERS: Myandu Lyus ALEXANDER GYURE
Manay B Kodnanski
NANCY B. KOCHANSKI
JOSE T. CHAVEZ
JENNIFER CHAVEZ
PRISCILLA CHANG Gungalong
CHUNG A. KIM FIRST IN A Charles Took it Short
RACHEL AMANDA KULLER ANY-IN Tank
MICHELLE J. DENG

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Francisco

OWNER'S STATEMENT:

ON AUMEST 23, 20.14, BEFORE ME, BAKENTIN LUGE NOTARY PULLIF
PERSONALLY APPEARED ALEXANDER GYURE, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF
SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE
WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE
NSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S)
ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2731497

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23, 2072

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Francisco

ON AUAUST 23, 20.14, BEFORE ME, BALATTA LULE NOTICE PLANT PERSONALLY APPEARED NANCY B. KOCHANSKI, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) ISFARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

SIGNATURE:

(Note: seal optional If the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2739497

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23 2022

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF Cali Famia

COUNTY OF San Francisco

ON August 23, 20.14, BEFORE ME, Balentin Luss, Natory Police
PERSONALLY APPEARED JOSE L. CHAVEZ, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY
EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN
NISTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEGGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE
NISTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S)
ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2239442

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23, 2071

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF SAN Francisco

ON A1346 13, 2011, BEFORE ME, BALENTIN LASS NATARY PLAISE
PERSONALLY APPEARED JENNIFER CHANEZ, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY
EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN
HISTRUMENT AND ACKNOMEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE
HISTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S)
ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 223 9497

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23, 2077

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 394 Froncisco

BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON JULY 01, 2015, AT SERIES NUMBER 2015-KO84840-00, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAM FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP 9608.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NATIONAL COOPERATIVE BANK, N.A., A NATIONAL BANK, HAWING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DAY OF SECTION 2019

HY: Anet E Cupp prol t

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULDESS, ACCURACY, OR VALUITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF ChiO COUNTY OF HIGHBAND ON Softendre 12 2019 BEFORE ME, June

Navcy E. Green

PERSONALLY APPEARED AND THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACIT(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACIT(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACIT(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER SIGNATURE(S), ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) CETCED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND AFFICIAL SEAL:
SIGNATURE:
(Note: seal optional in the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2016-RE-576558

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ADV 8 , 202 COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: High bud

A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 11, 2016, AS Doc.—2016—K200359—00, ALSO BEING A PORTION OF ASSESSOR'S BLOCK No. 1117, ALSO BEING LOT 1, BLOCK 1117, "MAP OF RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF ANZAVISTA" [""" MAPS, PAGES 49-52]
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

AUGUST, 2019

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC. 3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101 RICHMOND, CA 94806 (510) 223-5167

SHEET 1 OF 4 F.B.# 704 /BAKER3429-FTM

APN 1117-001 1050 BAKER ST.

OWN	ER'S	AC	KNO	WLE	EDGME	ENT:
1	MOTA	V F	1111111	OB	OTLIER	OFFIC

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF Colifornia

COUNTY OF SAN Francisco

ON August 23, 2014, BEFORE ME, Balentin Luge Notary Public Presonkly Appeared Priscilla Chang, who proved to me on the Basis of Satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within hisriburent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT,

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEALS

SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 1239492

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23, 2022

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON MAY 05, 2015, AT SERIES NUMBER 2015-KOSOIT-00, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAM FRANCISCO, STATE OF OAUFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP 9608.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NATIONAL COOPERATIVE BANK, N.A., A NATIONAL BANK, HAWING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DAY OF SEATONE 20 19

BY: Janes & Cupp Jones & Cupo TITLE: VP, Originations NCB.

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFLURSS, ACCURACY, OR VALUITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF SOLO

COUNTY OF Highland

ON September 12, 2019 BEFORE ME, Nanag E Gleer PERSONALLY APPEARED LORD F. LUND
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMBENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE
NAME(S) IS, ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGE TO ME THAT
HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY (IES), AND THAT BY
HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S). ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON
BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACCORD, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFECIAL SEAL:
SIGNATURE:
(Note: seal optionally the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2016-RESTIGSS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AGVI 8, 202

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: HIGHOLO

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULDESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DICCUMENT.

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF SAN Francisco

ON 4-0-1-1-1 22 20 14 BEFORE ME, Balcatin Luga, Notain Public PERSONALLY APPEARED CHUNG A. KIM, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMBENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXCUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2739492

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23, 2022

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULDESS, ACCURACY, OR VALDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Francisco

ON August 23, 2019, BEFORE ME, Balantin Luga, notary public

PERSONALLY APPEARED Charles Froberick Albert
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE
NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT
HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY
HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. :

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

SIGNATURE: (Note; seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 223 9492

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AREA 23

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2014, AT SERIES NUMBER 2014—3955858—00, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP 9508.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NOB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS TO DAY OF September 2019

TITLE: VP, Originations NCK, NE

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIMOUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULDESS, ACCURACY, OR VALDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF ONIO

COUNTY OF Hiph band

ON Sattabar 12, 209 BEFORE ME, _

PERSONALLY APPEARED LINET LUID

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE
NAME(S) IS A ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT
HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES) AND THAT BY
HIS/HER/THEIR SIONATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON
BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:
SIGNATURE: 1 109 (Note: seed optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2016-11-57658

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ADVIL 8, 300

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: HIGH bud

FINAL MAP 9608

A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 11, 2016, AS Doc.-2016-K200359-00, ALSO BEING A PORTION OF ASSESSOR'S BLOCK No. 1117, ALSO BEING LOT 1, BLOCK 1117, "MAP OF RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF ANZAVISTA" {"P" MAPS, PAGES 49-52}
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

AUGUST, 2019

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC. 3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101 RICHMOND, CA 94806 (510) 223-5167

SHEET 2 OF 4 F.B.# 704 /BAKER3429-FTM 17-APN 1117-001 1050 BAKER ST., #

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE IRUTHIPULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALLEGINA COUNTY OF SAN CARLEGINA	CITY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP: THAT THE SUBDIMISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATION HEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIMISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCE APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY, HAVE BEEN COMPLED WITH; AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.	APPROVALS: THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS DAY OF 20, BY ORDER No BY: MOHAMMED NURU
ON August 27, 20,14, BEFORE ME, BAILLING MAD PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMPEROR TO BE THE PERSON(S) MHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXCULTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO DATE: ACTUBINE II 2019 BY: BRUCE R. STORRS, L.S. 6514	DIFECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADMSORY AGENCY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY BY: DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 223 9492 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 23, 2022 COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 544 Francisco	THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS RASED UPON A FIRST SURVEY IN COMPORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUIEST OF PRISCILLA CHANG IN AUGUST OF 2017. I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS PARCEL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE APPROVED OR CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY.	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, AT SERIES NUMBER 2015-K139208-00, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP 9608.	I FURTHER STATE THAT ALL MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED, AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED.	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL: ON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NATIONAL COOPERATIVE BANK, NA. HAWING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DAY OF SEASON 2019 BY: Janes Cupp Opril & Cupp	DATE: 9/3/2019 **No. 8494 BY: KEITH S. BUSH, L.S. 8494	OF SUPERVISORS IN FILE No
TITLE: YP, Digitations, NCB NA BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DEATHTY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHIGH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACKED, AND NOT THE TRUTHEULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	CLERK'S STATEMENT:	RECORDER'S STATEMENT: FILED 1HIS DAY OF 20, ATM, IN BOOK OF CONDOMINIUM
STATE OF SOLD COUNTY OF HIGH OWN ON SOCIENTAL 2019 BEFORE ME, WAY F. GREEN PERSONALLY APPEARED TO THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMPENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT	I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERNISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY ITS MOTION No	MAPS, AT PAGES AT THE REQUEST OF KEITH S. BUSH.
NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIEED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT BY MANUAL STREAM AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT BY SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CETTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	THE OFFICE TO BE AFRIXED. BY: CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA	SIGNED: COUNTY RECORDER CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE: AND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	TAX STATEMENT: 1, ANGELA GALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES.	FINAL MAP 9608 A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 11, 2016, AS Doc2016-K200359-00, ALSO BEING A PORTION OF ASSESSOR'S BLOCK NO. 1117, ALSO BEING LOT 1, BLOCK 1117, "MAP OF RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF ANZAVISTA"

BY:

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERMSORS
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

("P" MAPS, PAGES 49–52)
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
AUGUST, 2019

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC.
3065 RICHWOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101
RICHNOND, CA 94608
(510) 223-5167

SHEET 3 OF 4 F.B.# 704 /BAKER3429—FTM

